Edwards Stokes Vacuum 6" Mechanical Booster
Pumps
Stokes 6" series mechanical boosters are available in sizes 1020-
6630 m3h-1 / 612-3900 ft3min-1. Features include:
• Rugged design for reliable and extended operation
• Simple maintenance features incorporated in design
• Vertical or horizontal gas flow
• Options of direct drive motors or bare shaft machines

Oil capacity (vertical flow) 4.1 litre / 1.1gal
Max pressure differential 506mbar / 380Torr
Max temp rise 135°C / 275°F
Max discharge temp 191°C / 375°F
Weight bare shaft 215kg / 475lbs
Weight TEFC direct drive 408kg / 900lbs
Mechanical shaft seal – improved life and serviceability●
Ringfeder® keyless gear locking system – stronger, faster timing●
Large shaft diameters – allowing improved performance at high
pressures
●
Belt drive or direct drive capability●
Vertical or horizontal gas flow  ●
Features & Benefits Technical Data
Product Description Order No.
607 MHR CE, 7.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @3000rpm 900607MHR601
607 MHR CE, 7.5kW, 200-220V/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz
@3000/3600rpm
900607MHR602
607 MVR CE, 7.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 900607MVR601
607 MVR CE, 7.5kW, 200-220V/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/3600rpm
900607MVR602
607 MHR (Bare shaft) Horizontal flow 900607MHR101
607 MVR (Bare shaft) Vertical flow 900607MVR101
607 MH20, 20 hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 1800rpm 900-607-MH20
607 MV05, 5 hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 1800rpm 900607MV05
607 MV20, 20 hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 1800rpm 900607MV20
607 MH05, 5 hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 1800rpm 900607MH05
Accessories & Spares Order No.
Replacement 6" booster Mseal - seal kit 607552001
Replacement 6" booster - maintenance kit 607552002
<span style="font-weight: bold">A </span>6&quot; pipe flange connection 11&quot; (279mm) OD x 6&quot; (152mm) ID. 8 x 3/4-10

Oil capacity (vertical flow) 4. litre / 1.1gal
Max pressure differential 506 mbar / 380 Torr
Max temp rise 135°C / 275°F
Max discharge temp 191°C / 375°F
Weight bare shaft 215kg / 475lbs
Weight TEFC direct drive 345kg / 760lbs
Mechanical shaft seal – improved life and serviceability●
Ringfeder® keyless gear locking system – stronger, faster timing●
Large shaft diameters – allowing improved performance at high
pressures
●
Belt drive or direct drive capability●
Vertical or horizontal gas flow  ●
Features & Benefits Technical Data
Product Description Order No.
607 5HR CE 7.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 9006075HR601
607 5HR CE 7.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/3600rpm
9006075HR602
607 5H10, 10hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @1800rpm 9006075H10
607 5HR (Bare shaft) Horizontal flow 9006075HR101
607 5V10, 10hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 1800rpm 9006075V10
607 5VR (Bare shaft) Vertical flow 9006075VR101
607 5VR CE 7.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 9006075VR601
607 5VR CE 7.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/3600rpm
9006075VR602
Accessories & Spares Order No.

Oil capacity (vertical flow) 4.1liter / 1.1gal
Max pressure differential 506mbar / 380Torr
Max temp rise 135°C / 275°F
Max discharge temp 191°C / 375°F
Weight bare shaft 234kg / 515 lbs
Weight TEFC direct drive 390kg / 860lbs
Mechanical shaft seal – improved life and serviceability●
Ringfeder® keyless gear locking system – stronger, faster timing●
Large shaft diameters – allowing improved performance at high
pressures
●
Belt drive or direct drive capability●
Vertical or horizontal gas flow  ●
Features & Benefits Technical Data
Product Description Order No.
615 MHR CE 11kW, 400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 900615MHR601
615 MHR CE 11kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/3600rpm
900615MHR602
615 MV10, 10hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 1800rpm 900615MV10
615 MV15, 15hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 3600rpm 900615MV15
615 MVR (Bare shaft) Vertical flow 900615MVR101
615 MVR CE 11kW, 400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 900615MVR601
615 MVR CE 11kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/3600rpm
900615MVR602
615 MH10, 10hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 1800rpm 900-615-MH10
615 MH15, 15hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 3600rpm 900615MH15
615 MHR (Bare shaft) Horizontal flow 900615MHR101
Accessories & Spares Order No.
Replacement 6" booster Mseal - seal kit 607552001
Replacement 6" booster - maintenance kit 607552002
A   8" pipe flange connection 13 1/2" (343 mm) OD x  8” (203 mm) ID 8 x 3/4-10 NC-2B x 1 1/8" (29 mm) holes straddle both CL both

Oil capacity (vertical flow) 4.1 litre / 1.1gal
Max pressure differential 506mbar / 380Torr
Max temp rise 135°C / 275°F
Max discharge temp 191°C / 375°F
Weight bare shaft 234kg / 515lbs
Weight TEFC direct drive 397kg / 875lbs
Mechanical shaft seal – improved life and serviceability●
Ringfeder® keyless gear locking system – stronger, faster timing●
Large shaft diameters – allowing improved performance at high
pressures
●
Belt drive or direct drive capability●
Vertical or horizontal gas flow  ●
Features & Benefits Technical Data
Product Description Order No.
615 5HR CE 11kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 9006155HR601
615 5HR CE 11kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/36000rpm
9006155HR602
615 5H15, 15hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 3600rpm 9006155H15
615 5HR (Bare shaft) Horizontal flow 9006155HR101
615 5V15, 15hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 3600rpm 9006155V15
615 5VR (Bare Shaft) Vertical flow 9006155VR101
615 5VR CE 11kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 9006155VR601
615 5VR CE 11kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/3600rpm
9006155VR602
Accessories & Spares Order No.

Weight bare shaft 284kg / 625lbs
Weight TEFC direct drive 530kg / 1170lbs
Mechanical shaft seal – improved life and serviceability●
Ringfeder® keyless gear locking system – stronger, faster timing●
Large shaft diameters – allowing improved performance at high
pressures
●
Belt drive or direct drive capability●
Vertical or horizontal gas flow  ●
Features & Benefits Technical Data
Product Description Order No.
61B MHR CE, 18.5kW, 400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 90061BMHR601
61B MHR CE, 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/3600rpm
90061BMHR602
61B MH10, 10hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 1800rpm 90061BMH10
61B MH25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 3600rpm 90061BMH25
61B MHR (Bare shaft) Horizontal flow 90061BMHR101
61B MV10, 10hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 1800rpm 90061BMV10
61B MV25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 3600rpm 90061BMV25
61B MVR (bare shaft) Vertical flow 90061BMVR101
61B MVR CE, 18.5kW, 400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 90061BMVR601
61B MVR CE, 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/3600rpm
90061BMVR602
Accessories & Spares Order No.
Replacement 6" booster Mseal - seal kit 607552001
Replacement 6" booster - maintenance kit 607552002
A   8" pipe flange connection 13 1/2" (343 mm) OD x  8” (203 mm) ID 8 x 3/4-10 NC-2B x 1 1/8" (29 mm) holes straddle both CL both
flanges
Dimensions Ordering Information
8
Page
363
Shop online at www.edwardsvacuum.com
Stokes 61B by-pass mechanical boosters are designed to be used in conjunction with
rotary-piston, dry vacuum, rotary vane and liquid ring pumps to increase pumping speed at
working pressures and shorten pump down time significantly. The Stokes 61B by-pass
boosters include an integral by-pass valve enabling the booster to start from atmosphere,
eliminating the need for a vacuum pressure switch and ensures continuous operation
regardless of vacuum level. The Stokes 61B can be mounted separately or on the inlet of
the backing pump to create a compact integrated package.
Stokes 61B Series Process Isolation Boosters
A   8" pipe flange connection 13 1/2" (343 mm) OD x  8” (203 mm) ID 8 x 3/4-10 NC-2B x 1 1/8" (29 mm) holes straddle both CL both
flanges
Mechanical shaft seal – improved life and serviceability●
Ringfeder® keyless gear locking system – stronger, faster timing●
Large shaft diameters – allowing improved performance at high
pressures
●
Belt drive or direct drive capability●
Vertical or horizontal gas flow  ●
Features & Benefits Dimensions
Product Description Order No.
61B 5HR CE 18.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 90061B5HR601
61B 5HR CE 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/3600rpm
90061B5HR602
61B 5H25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 3600rpm 90061B5H25
61B 5HR (Bare Shaft) Horizontal flow 90061B5HR101
61B 5V25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 3600rpm 90061B5V25
61B 5VR (Bare shaft) Vertical flow 90061B5VR101
61B 5VR CE 18.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 90061B5VR601
61B 5VR CE 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/3600rpm
90061B5VR602
Accessories & Spares Order No.

Oil capacity (vertical flow) 4.1 litre / 1.1gal
Max pressure differential 333mbar / 250Torr
Max temp rise 151°C / 275°F
Max discharge temp 177°C / 350°F
Weight bare shaft 335kg / 740lbs
Weight TEFC direct drive 617kg / 1360lbs
Mechanical shaft seal – improved life and serviceability●
Ringfeder® keyless gear locking system – stronger, faster timing●
Large shaft diameters – allowing improved performance at high
pressures
●
Belt drive or direct drive capability●
Vertical or horizontal gas flow  ●
Features & Benefits Technical Data
Product Description Order No.
622 MHR CE 18.5kW, 400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 900622MHR601
622 MHR CE 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/3600rpm
900622MHR602
622 MH25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 3600rpm 900622MH25
622 MHR (Bare shaft) Horizontal flow 900622MHR101
622 MV25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 3600rpm 900622MV25
622 MVR (Bare shaft) Vertical flow 900622MVR101
622 MVR CE 18.5kW, 400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 900622MVR601
622 MVR CE 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/3600rpm
900622MVR602
Accessories & Spares Order No.

Oil capacity (vertical flow) 4.1 litre / 8.8gal
Max pressure differential 333mbar / 250Torr
Max temp rise 121°C / 250°F
Max discharge temp 177°C / 350°F
Weight bare shaft 335kg / 740lbs
Weight TEFC direct drive 625kg / 1370lbs
Mechanical shaft seal – improved life and serviceability●
Ringfeder® keyless gear locking system – stronger, faster timing●
Large shaft diameters – allowing improved performance at high
pressures
●
Belt drive or direct drive capability●
Vertical or horizontal gas flow  ●
Features & Benefits Technical Data
Product Description Order No.
622 5HR CE 18.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 9006225HR601
622 5HR CE 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/3600rpm
9006225HR602
622 5H25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 3600rpm 9006225H25
622 5HR (Bare shaft) Horizontal flow 9006225HR101
622 5V25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @ 3600rpm 9006225V25
622 5VR (Bare shaft) Vertical flow 9006225VR101
622 5VR CE 18.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 9006225VR601
622 5VR CE 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz @
3000/3600rpm
9006225VR602
Accessories & Spares Order No.